

Evaluation Committee 126th Session

Rome, 6 September 2024

Agenda

Document: EC 2024/126/W.P.1/Rev.1

Agenda: 2

Date: 6 September 2024

Distribution: Public

Original: English

Useful references: Provisional agenda of the Evaluation Committee for 2024 (<u>EC 2023/123/W.P.4</u>).

Technical questions:

Indran A. Naidoo Director Independent Office of Evaluation of IFAD e-mail: i.naidoo@ifad.org

Nigel Brett Director

Operational Policy and Results Division e-mail: n.brett@ifad.org **Claudia ten Have** Secretary of IFAD Office of the Secretary e-mail: c.tenhave@ifad.org

To access documentation related to this meeting please visit this <u>page</u>. Queries regarding issuance of documentation may be directed to <u>igmr@ifad.org</u>.

International Fund for Agricultural Development – www.ifad.org

Agenda

- 1. Opening of the session
- 2. Adoption of the agenda (EC 2024/126/W.P.1)
- 3. 2024 Annual Report on the Independent Evaluation of IFAD (EC 2024/126/W.P.2 + Add.1)
- 4. Report on IFAD's Development Effectiveness for 2024 (EC 2024/126/W.P.3 + Add.1)
- 5. Report on IFAD's Mainstreaming Effectiveness for 2024 (EC 2024/126/W.P.4)
- 2024 President's Report on the Implementation Status of Evaluation Recommendations and Management Actions (EC 2024/126/W.P.5 + Add.1)
- 7. Approach paper for the corporate-level evaluation of institutional and operational performance under IFAD11 and IFAD12 (EC 2024/126/W.P.6)
- Preview of the results-based work programme and budget for 2025, and indicative plan for 2026–2027 of the Independent Office of Evaluation of IFAD (EC 2024/126/W.P.7)
- 9. Other business